



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**JAIL APPEAL No. - 119 of 2023**

Amir

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

---

|                           |   |                                       |
|---------------------------|---|---------------------------------------|
| Counsel for Appellant(s)  | : | Jyoti Kumar Singh, Satish Kumar Tyagi |
| Counsel for Respondent(s) | : | A.G.A.                                |

---

**Court No. - 93**

**HON'BLE MRS. VANI RANJAN AGRAWAL, J.**

This matter pertains to POCSO Act.

Issue notice to the victim/first informant within seven days returnable at an early date.

List this matter on February 27, 2026.

**February 3, 2026**

Dev

**(Mrs. Vani Ranjan Agrawal,J.)**