



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

JAIL APPEAL No. - 119 of 2023

Amir

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Jyoti Kumar Singh, Satish Kumar Tyagi
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 93

HON'BLE MRS. VANI RANJAN AGRAWAL, J.

Learned A.G.A. submits that his file could not come to the Court today.

By consent of parties, list this matter on Monday i.e. on March 23, 2026.

March 17, 2026

Dev

(Mrs. Vani Ranjan Agrawal,J.)